Hollywood Burbank Airport **Green Initiatives Kickoff**



WHEN Monday, September 9

WHERE Skyroom @ Hollywood Burbank Airport

> 2627 N. Hollywood Way Burbank, CA 91505

(Validated Parking in Covered Lot G)

SCHEDULE 6:00 PM: Check-In

of EVENTS 6:30 PM: Presentations and Discussion

Open House Until 8:00 PM

Refreshments Will Be Served

Moderated by: LISA TRIFILETTI Trifiletti Consulting

Featured Panelists:





ADAM WALTERS Environmental Manager, Southwest Airlines





Mark Hardyment Director of Noise & Environmental Programs, Hollywood Burbank Airport

Hollywood Burbank Airport (BUR) invites you to the kickoff of their green initiatives on September 9, at 6:30 PM in the Hollywood Burbank Airport Skuroom.

BUR is working to partner with the South Coast Air Quality Management District (SCAQMD) to implement robust voluntary measures that improve air quality and reduce greenhouse gas (GHG) emissions in the Southern California basin.

BUR has been working with other airports, airlines, environmental advocates and community stakeholders to develop an Air Quality Improvement Plan (AQIP). In the City of Burbank, these programs will reduce vehicle trips, support innovative technological advancements, increase the use of innovative alternative fuels, and encourage the use of near zero-emission vehicles at BUR.

BUR AQIPs Clean Fleet Programs:



Ground Support Equipment **Emissions** Reduction Policy



Clean Construction Policy



Airport Clean Fleet Policy and Zero-Emission Bus Program



Electric Vehicle Charging Infrastructure Program

Trip Reduction Programs:



Employee Rideshare Programs

Regional Intermodal **Transportation** Center (RITC)



Shuttle Program

BUR Metrolink



Sustainable Design & Construction

Programs/Renewable Energy Projects:

Hangar 25 Project

RITC Solar Facility

BUR Replacement Terminal Project